ETAS ID: TM444732

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dogfish Head Marketing LLC		09/27/2017	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	65 Vandalia Street Brewing, LLC	
Street Address:	65 Vandalia Street	
City:	Buffalo	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14204	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5165719	PRESSURE DROP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5852322152

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 585-231-1197

kmarkert@hselaw.com, trademarks@hselaw.com Email:

Katherine A. Markert **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 1600 Bausch & Lomb Place Address Line 2: Harter Secrest & Emery LLP Address Line 4: Rochester, NEW YORK 14604

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Katherine A. Markert	
SIGNATURE:	/Katherine A. Markert/
DATE SIGNED:	09/27/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=Trademark Assignment to Record with USPTO#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006163 FRAME: 0729

900422657

Exhibit A

Assignment from Dogfish Head Marketing, LLC

WHEREAS, Dogfish Head Marketing, LLC ("Dogfish"), is the owner of record of the trademark PRESSURE DROP in connection with "beers" and U.S. trademark registration 5,165,719, together with the goodwill associated with the mark (the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, 65 Vandalia Street Brewing, LLC ("65 Vandalia"), a New York limited liability company wishes to acquire all rights, title and interest to the Mark pursuant to a Trademark Assignment Agreement dated September <u>27</u>, 2017 between the parties.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Dogfish hereby assigns to 65 Vandalia all of its right, title, and interest in the Mark. Such rights include all common law rights, all of Dogfish's goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Mark and registration, any and all claims and relief for past, present, and for the business connected with the right to register the Mark with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO"), effective Represident 18, 2017.

DOGFISH HEAD MARKETING/LZC.	65 VANDALIA STREET BREWING, LLC
By: XFG-GTTC	Br. E. Krein St. Crain.
Name: San Calasion	Name: Lexi R. Craine
Tirle:	Title: (XAORY) CAO

2

RECORDED: 09/27/2017